1
To request the full datasheet, please visit www.intersil.com/products/ISL1557A
FN6568.1
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
1-888-INTERSIL or 1-888-468-3774 | Intersil (and design) is a registered trademark of Intersil Americas Inc.
Copyright © Intersil Americas Inc. 2008, 2009. All Rights Reserved.
All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
ISL1557A

• ADSL2+ CPE line driving
• G.SHDSL, HDSL2 line drivers
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(Note)
PART
MARKING
TEMP. RANGE
(°C)
PACKAGE
(Pb-Free)
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL1557AIRZ 155 7AIRZ -40 to +85 16 Ld 4x4 QFN MDP0046
ISL1557AIRZ-T7* 155 7AIRZ -40 to +85 16 Ld 4x4 QFN (Tape and Reel) MDP0046
ISL1557AIUEZ BBBGA -40 to +85 10 Ld HMSOP MDP0050
ISL1557AIUEZ-T7* BBBGA -40 to +85 10 Ld HMSOP (Tape and Reel) MDP0050
*Please refer to TB347 for details on reel specifications
NOTE: These Intersil Pb-free plastic packaged products employ special Pb-free material sets, molding compounds/die attach materials, and 100%
matte tin plate plus anneal (e3 termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations).
Intersil Pb-free products are MSL classified at Pb-free peak reflow temperatures that meet or exceed the Pb-free requirements of IPC/JEDEC J